
UNIVERSITY OF PORT HARCOURT 
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2019/2020 SESSION 
 

A: FIRST SEMESTER  
0.0 Friday 29th January 2021 

Re-opening and Registration of Students 
 
0.1 Monday, 1st February 2021 
 Lectures commence for all students  
 
0.2 Wednesday, 3rd February 2021 
 Orientation Programme for Fresh Students 
 
0.3 Thursday, 4th February 2021 

Retreat with Heads of Department, Coordinators of Graduate Programmes 
& Chairmen, Dept. Graduate Studies Committee 

 
0.4 Friday, 9th April 2021 
 Lectures End for all Students [10weeks] 
 
0.5 Monday, 12th April – 16th April 2021 
 Revision 
 
0.6 Monday, 19th April – 7th May 2021 
 First Semester Examinations [3weeks] 
 
0.7 Monday, 10th May – Friday, 14th May 2021 
 First semester Break for 1 week 
 

0.8 Tuesday, 8th June 2021  
 Consideration of First Semester Results [5weeks after exam] 
 
B: SECOND SEMESTER  
 

0.9 Monday, 17th May 2021 
 Resumption  
 
0.10 Monday, 17th May 2021 
 Lectures commence for all students 
 

0.11 Friday, 23rd July 2021 
End of Lectures [10weeks] 



 
 
0.12 Monday, 26th July – Friday, 30th July 2021 
 Revision 
 
0.12 Monday, 2nd August 2021 – Friday, 20th August 2021 
 Second Semester Examinations [3weeks] 
 
0.13 Monday, 23rd August 2021 – Friday, 27th August 2021 
 Second Semester Break for 1 week 
 
0.14 Tuesday, October 12th 2021  

 Consideration of Second Semester Results [8weeks after exams] 
 

 


